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ELECTRONIC DELIVERY
CERTIFIED MAIL

December 14, 2022

Mr. Elliott Russell

Environmental Protection Specialist
Colorado Department of Natural Resources
Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety
Office of Mined Land Reclamation

1313 Sherman Street, Room 215

Denver, Colorado 80203

Re: Permit No. M-1980-244: Cripple Creek & Victor Gold Mining Company; Cresson
Project;: Technical Revision 124 Addendum- Acreage Reduction Request-Carlton
Tunnel

Dear Mr. Russell:

Newmont Corporation’s Cripple Creek and Victor Gold Mining Company (CC&V) hereby
submits Acreage Reduction Request (AR6), addendum to Technical Revision (TR) 124 and to
satisfy the corrective action identified in the Division’s inspection letter dated October 31, 2022.
Currently the affected lands in the Carlton Tunnel area is 14.8 acres. Upon the approval of the
4.3-acre reduction, the new acreage for the affected lands in the area would be 10.5 acres.

Background

In response to the observation of an unmarked boundary during a routine inspection by the
Division, CC&V representatives committed to submitting a technical revision to delineate the
affected lands boundary at the Carlton Tunnel. The technical revision was submitted to DRMS
on September 30, 2020, and approved by the Division on November 18, 2020.

As a follow-up action to close out the finding, CC&V inadvertently staked the boundary in the
wrong location, and as a result, a third-party landowner filed CT-04 with DRMS in December of
2020.

On August 16, 2021, CC&V submitted AR5 along with an addendum to TR-124 for the
reduction of 4.3 acres at the Carlton Tunnel to address the landowner’s complaint. This
addendum to TR-124 required the landowner’s acknowledgment regarding the release, however
the formal acknowledgment was never received. In early February 2022, the Division gave
CC&V the approval to proceed with AR5 without the landowner’s acknowledgment, and
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requested that new maps need to be submitted. Due to the time that had passed to complete the
survey and monument installation, AR5 was eventually administratively terminated by the
Division.

On October 31, 2022, CC&V received the May 26, 2022, inspection report from the Division
requiring either CC&V to provide documentation of the legal right to enter or submit an Acreage

Reduction Request (AR6) with new, finalized survey maps by the corrective action due date of
December 15, 2022.

Please find the attached Mineral Release Request form, land survey plat and acreage reduction
exhibit. Also note that the Mineral Release Request form was submitted via certified mail by
CC&YV on December 14, 2022.

Should you require further information, please do not hesitate to contact Johnna Gonzalez at
(719) 313-0447, Johnna.Gonzalez@Newmont.com, or myself at (719) 851-4042 or Katie
.Blake@Newmont.com.

Sincerely,

DocuSigned by:
Wakie Rlake
5A3D013B629844B...
Katie Blake
Sustainability & External Relations Manager
Cripple Creek & Victor Gold Mining Co

EC:
A. Eschberger — DRMS
M. Cunningham — DRMS
E. Russell - DRMS
M. Crepeau — Teller County
J. Gonzalez — CC&V
K. Blake — CC&V
N. Townley — CC&V

Attachments: Land Survey Plat, Acreage Reduction Exhibit, Mineral Release Request From

File: S:\CrippleCreek\na.cc.admin\Environmental\New File Structure\2-
Correspondence\DNR\DRMS\2022\Dec\Outgoing
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COLORADO

Division of Reclamation,
Mining and Safety

Department of Natural Resources

1313 Sherman Street, Room 215
Denver, CO 80203

REQUEST FOR FULL OR PARTIAL RELEASE OF PERMIT AREA/SURETY REDUCTION

Please indicate if you are requesting:

FULL/FINAL RELEASE OF ENTIRE PERMITTED AREA (per Rule 4.17)

ACREAGE REDUCTION (PARTIAL RELEASE per Rule 4.17) |:|

| wish to release 4.3 acres at this time.

You will need to submit with this request: a map showing the acreage to be released from the current
permit and updated mining and reclamation plan maps that will accurately depict the new permit boundary
if the release is approved.

SURETY (Bond) REDUCTION (per Rule 4.14)

If you are requesting a surety (bond) reduction you will need to include with this request a new estimate of
the actual cost to reclaim the site based on what it would cost an independent contractor to complete
reclamation, including unit costs for reclamation activities as appropriate to the operation to comply with
the provisions of Rule 3.1 and the Permit’s approved Reclamation Plan.

FileNo.. M 1980-244 Site Name:  Cripple Creek & Victor-Carlton Tunnel

County:  Teller County
Permittee:  Cripple Creek & Victor Gold Mining
Permittee Address: 100 North 3rd Street

(Street Address)

Victor CoO 80860
(City) (State) (Zip)

1313 Sherman Street, Room 215, Denver, CO 80203 P 303.866.3567 F 303.832.8106  http://mining.state.co.us
John W. Hickenlooper, Governor | Robert W. Randall, Executive Director | Virginia Brannon, Director
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Operator (If Other than Permittee):

Permittee Representative: Katie Blake

Certified Mail # - 7017 2400 0000 4071 1224

In accordance with Rule 4.17.1(2) the Operator shall include the names, addresses and phone numbers of all

owners of record to the affected land. Please attach additional sheets for this information if required.
Name Address Phone Number

Jim R. Chapman Jr. PO Box 944, Cripple Creek CO 80813 719-661-5729

In accordance with Rule 4.17.1(4), if requesting a partial acreage release the Operator or their agent MUST sign that
they have complied with the following statement: “All applicable portions of the Reclamation Plan requirements
have been satisfied in accordance with these Rules and all applicable requirements under the Act.”

DocuSigned by:
Yakie Rlake 14-Dec-22
5A3D013B629844B...

Signature of Permittee, Operator or their authorized agent Date

Important: In accordance with Rules 4.14.2(a) and 4.17.1(3) This release request must be submitted to the
Division via certified mail and separate from any other correspondence to the Division.

MineralsReleaseRequestForm 20Sep2017
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Previous Affected Lands: 14.8 Acres

Revised Affected Lands: 10.5 Acres
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Cripple Creek & Victor Gold Mining Co. LLC
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Applicant: Cripple Creek and Victor Gold Mining Company
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Cripple Creek & Victor Gold Mining Co. LLC
Account No. R0O004375

Reviewed by;Johnsadisnzalez

12/13/2022 | Joluuna Conmaler,
Preparation Date"™Atlgust 12, 2021

Sheet
of

Permi

Project No.
2021093

Project Description
Carlton Tunnel

Revisions

Horizontal Scale: One Inch = 100’
Contour Interval: N/A

Surveyed By: GK/KAP

Calculated: LJL

Drawn: LJL

An electronic seal is embedded in the
cover page and applies to all attached
pages bearing the Foresight West logo

Acreage Exhibit
PART OF SECTIONS 9, 10 & 15,
TOWNSHIP 16 SOUTH, RANGE 70 WEST OF THE 6th P.M.,

COUNTY OF TELLER, STATE OF COLORADO

ForesightWest.com

303-504-4440

FORESIGHT WEST
FWS SURVEYING INC.

1309 S. Inca Street, Denver, CO 80223

Boundary Control Construction 0il and Mineral Global Positioning



STATE OF . .
COLORADO Russell - DNR, Elliott <elliott.russell@state.co.us>

Acreage Reduction Request / Minerals Release Request

Norma Townley <Norma.Townley2@newmont.com> Wed, Dec 14, 2022 at 3:05 PM
To: Elliott Russell - DNR <elliott.russell@state.co.us>

Cc: Amy Eschberger - DNR <Amy.Eschberger@state.co.us>, "Cunningham - DNR, Michael"
<Michaela.Cunningham@state.co.us>, "Crepeau, Michael" <CrepeauM@co.teller.co.us>, Johnna Gonzalez
<Johnna.Gonzalez@newmont.com>, Katie Blake <Katie.Blake@newmont.com>, Norma Townley
<Norma.Townley2@newmont.com>

Elliott, attached please find Acreage Reduction Request letter along with the Minerals Release Request Form and
Attachments. This will also be mailed via certified mail today. If you have any questions or concerns, please reach out to
Johnna.Gonzalez@Newmont.com or Katie.Blake@Newmont.com. Thank you.

Newmont._

Norma Townley

Business Assistant | Newmont | T 719-851-4255

Newmont
Cripple Creek & Victor Gold Mine

PO Box 191

100 N.3™ Street
Victor CO 80860
www.newmont.com

Email: Norma.Townley2@Newmont.com

Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail

4 attachments

@ 14DEC2022_TR124 - Acreage Reduction_Final.docx.pdf
260K

@ MineralsReleaseRequestForm.pdf
360K

@ Attachment 1-2021093 Carlton Tunnel Land Survey Plat.pdf
1478K
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